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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 109

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 17 JUNE 2014

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 1)

109. Mrs D Robinson (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(1)
(2)

REPLY:

(2)
(3)

What are the details of official credit cards issued to (a) her and/or (b) her staff;

in respect of each credit card, (a) what is the (i) name and (ii) organogram position of the user, (b) what is the (i) maximum permissible value of each purchase and (ii) total credit limit of the card, (c) what are the details of permissible purchases for which the credit cards may be used and (d) may alcoholic beverages be purchased;

in respect of purchases made with each credit card during the period 8 May 2014 and/or thereafter up to the latest specified date for which information is available,
(a) what is the (i) name and (ii) organogram position of the user, (b) what is the (i) value of each purchase made, (ii) what are the details of each item purchased and
(iii) for what purpose was each purchase made and (c) were any alcoholic beverages purchased; if so, (i) what are the (aa) details and (bb) value of these purchases and (ii) for what purpose was each purchase made? NW119E

---00000---
The Department has not issued an official credit card to either me or my staff members.
Falls away.
Falls away.

---00000---
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